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Telecom Australia

Minute

File HA=AC 4/1/18 Subject GRADE CF SERVICE CCHPLAINT
MR ATAN SMITH 055-25 7267 0005?1
Phone 053-73 0200 From MARX ROSs

CUSTOMER SERVICES HMANAGER
HAMTLTON - VIC/TAS REGIC:

T CHRIS DCODY - nE TWORK OPERATIONS
GRAEME DAVIES - FAULT BUREAD VIC/TAS

Chris/Graenme

Please fing enclosed documentation i

n
of Service Complaint frem Mr Alan Smith o

J

Bridgewater.

' Our local technicians believe t."ra“ Mr Spith is correct
& '_"—-—u—l-——-
P i raisin ‘g <omplaints abou= mcomlng callers to his

: number receiving a Recorded Voice aAnne Suncement saying
‘that the number ig disconnected,

They believe that it is a problem that is occurring in
increasi::g Oumbers as more and nore Custcrers ars
connected to AxE.

eady a difficuit situatior n, gets right

A

MarX Ross
\*.{gstaner Seérvices Manager - Hazmilton

2/ /%
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Brisglba

[i0s78)

Can you plea.se investi ~-gate this problen and provide ne ‘/’
With a written reo Ply so as I can forward this +o Mr
Szith and ou local Federal Member, before what is

alr out cf hang.
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Electorate Office: 97 Tho

Davib Hawker mp
Federal Member for Wannon

26 July 1993

Mr Alan Smith

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
RMB 4408

PORTLAND VIC 3305

Dear Mr Smith /e

Thank you for your facsimile of 21 Jul
telephone service.

I have written to Mr Doug Campbell, the Group Managi
Consumer affairs at Telecom, about a number of prob
aresuit of a recent press release. A number of people

or all of the problems which you have outined to ;
Campbell's response when it is received, '

I trust that your meseting tomorrow with Senators Alst

one.

Yours sincersly
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mer's experiences with his
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irector of Commercial and

's brought to my notice as
to be experiencing some
- I will inform you of Mr

nd Boswell is a profitable
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T4 PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA 2 WHNEON STnGEY e -
HAMILTON, VIC. 3300 WARRMAMBOOL, VIC 3280
MOUBE OF REPRESENTATIVEE TEL [056) 72 1100 TEL 086) 28072
.DAU'ID HAWKER, M.P.
MEMBER FOR WANNON
1
8 August 1993 LC105KH.93

Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
PORTLAND VIC 3305

-~ !
Dear w,Sm‘ith ,414._,

Further to your conversations with my electorate staff last week and today | am
enclosing a copy of the correspondence | have received from Mr Harvey Parker,
Group Managing Director of the Commercial and Consumer division of Telecom.

| wrote to him outlining the problems of a number of Telecom customers in the
Western Districts, including the extensive problems you have been experiencing.

Thank you once again for keeping me informed of developments at your end.

Yours sincerely

o+
4 : '/ ;f;—,'é—f
AVID HAWKER, MP
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Davip HAWKER mp e AUSTRATIALE
Federal Member for Waanon TAENIRIES
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HOUSM: OF REPRESI NTATIVLS

15 September 1993 /

Mr Graham Schorer

Fax: (03) 328 4462

What foliows is a list of the ten detailed complaints David Hawker has recently
received regarding Telecom’s service in the Western Districts of Victoria. Mr Alan

—  Smith's complaints have not been included in this list as | understand you already [
have a detailed record.

PENSHURST 1. Difficulty in having outgoing calls connected, receives a
recorded message saying wrong number when dialling out, but
numbser is correct. Gazette exchange.

2 Continuous problems with new fax machine - believes because
of age of exchange equipment.

APSLEY 3. Difficulty with outgoing calls, takes 1/2 hour of trying on
Sunday evenings. Recsives recorded message that wrong
number. Bringalbert exchangs.

HAMILTON 4. A business. 25% of calls not connected, zll area codes.

Advised by Telecom engineers that probably the exchange, not
their telephones.

TIMBOON 5. For 3 months incoming callers have been cut off after 2 rings.

VICTORIA VALLEY 6. For 18 months Incoming callers have received a recorded
message that the number is not connected. Viclorla Vailey
exchangs.

HARROW 7. Incoming callers receive an sngaged signal when phone Nt in
use. Telephone rings when no caller. Telephone cuts out after a
few rings.

APSLEY 8. Incoming callers receive engaged signal when phone not in

Jl-£
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PORTLAND 8. For a number of years incoming callers receive engaged signal
when phone not in use, and caller says telephone rang out whsn
no ring heard.,

TIMBOON 10. Outgoing ealls not connected.

Mr Hawker also received a number of complaints about the reduced services offered
in country aresas, In particular that itemised accounts are not avajlable,

Other complaints related to the time taken to service difficulties, one cemplaint about

a "draping” telephone line (now fixed), and one complaint about the time taken for

Telecom to pay an account (also fixed).

Trust this s of assistance. Please do not hesitats to contact me if | can be of further
assistance.

Yours sincerely

KATE HARVEY
Research Assistant

Ref: L156KH.93
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Davp Hawker Mp AUSTRALIA &
Federal Member for Wannon P
PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

9 December 1993

Mr Alan Smith

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
RMB 4408

CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC 3305

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter of 6 December 1893 enclosing the Coopers and Lybrand
report and Warwick Smith's correspondence.

| appreciate being kept informed of developments and would like to congratulate you
in your persistence to bring about improvments to Telecom's country services. | regret
that it was at such a high personal cost.

Please find enclosed your copy of the Coopers and Lybrand report.

With best wishes for a safe and happy Christmas and New Year.

Yours sincerely

f. J A

VID HAWKER, MP

LU
L214KHS3
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-y WFG?MMMHM Vic. 3300 Telephone: (055) 72 1100, Fax: (055) 72 1141
Canberma Suite R1 113, Housc of Reps., Canberra, ACT. 2600 Telephone: (06) 277 4231, Fax: (D6) 277 4989
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The Hon. David Beddull. MP

9 DEC 1993

Senater Michael Baume

Senator for New South Wales

PO Box 473

WOLLONGONG EAST NSW 2520

Dear Senalor Baume

Thank you for your representations of 5 November to Senator the Hon Bob
Collins, Minister for Transporl and Communications, on behalf of Mr Alan
Smith, Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp, RMB 4408, Cape Bridgewater,
Victoria, concerning the standard of service he has received from Telecom
Australia. Senator Collins has referred your letter {o me in view of my
responsibility for matters relating to telecommunications.

| wrote directly to Mr Smith on 10 November 1923 with regard to this issue.

Let me say that the Govenment is most concerned at allegations that Telecom
has not been maintaining telecommunications service quality at appropriate
levels. | accept that in a number of cases, including Mr Smith's there has been
great personal and financial distress This is of great concem fo me and a full
investigation of the facts is clearly warranted.

| have personally communicated these concems to the Chairman and Chief
Executive Officer of Teiecom and asked them io iake a direct interest in the
resolution of the so-called "Casualties of Telecom" (COT) cases.

You may be aware that AUSTEL, the independent felecommunications
regulatory authority, has a clear function of safeguarding consumer interests. It

has powers under the Telecommunications Act 1991 to investigate consumer
complaints about the supply of telecommunications services.

AUSTEL is currently conducting a thorough investigation lo determine the exact
nature and exient of the problems experienced by some Telecom customers.
AUSTEL expects {o finalise its report shortly.

Ponliawens ke, Cosberra, ACT 20000 Toleplome o000 277 7330 Jacsimube 1ia 2331414
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Telecom, for its part, has deployed a dedicated customer service review team
1o work with affected customers to rectify their problems. It has also
commissioned independent experts to assess Telecom's technical and
administrative responses to complaints of this nature, and to recommend
changes to improve its complaints handling procedures.

| will be giving close attention to AUSTEL's report on the results of its
investigations and proposed action to address these issues,

Yours sincerely

DAVID BEDDALL

The fast track settlement proposal, with Dr Gordon Hughes at the helm,
had foundered during November and December 1993. By March 1994 TELSTRA
were using their corporate strength to force the C.O.T. members into
expensive and time-consuming legal processes. If TELSTRA could not get the
arbitration process they had wanted since September 1993 it appeared that
they would pick up their ball and go home.

/16



I, RONDA FIENBERG
of . 10 Appleberry Place, North Ringwood, Victoria, Australia
do solemnly and sincerely declare

THAT

Alan Smith of Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp has been a regular client since
30/7/94 and the majority of his work comes to my office by fax.

Many times over the years I have received unreadable pages where the fax slowed

Also, on many, many occasions, about a 2 cm strip is sliced off the start of incoming
pages and then, when the rest of the page comes through, the first few lines are
missing. This has never happened with any other client, including incoming faxes
from overseas and interstate.

P =

DECLARED 2t (~ Q2010w o

State of Victoria this %,«L/ BN
L, KL
day of ﬂj«% one thousand i

LIZABETH GAMBETTA
mﬁ.ﬁt PEEIS-I-ION WHG IS A CURRENT
PRACTITIONER WITHIN THE MEANING OF
THE LEGAL PRACTICE ACT 1996,

Suite 7, 16-18 Croydon Road

CROYDON Vic 3136



M Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater
257198

Deur Alan,
This letter is to confirm that during our electronic comnmmwiombetween

CapedeaewmnndCulonsdndng past two years there have been occasions

mmm&mwmmmmm black pages or extended

pages)
and

- initial faxes mmmcdwdbymmdmatnmfaﬂngwumquiredfmm
you or Cathy,

Regards,
vo—
Robert Palmer, *© =~

Please contact Robert Palmer on 0352 414045, or write to
Box 9§1 Geelong, 3220.

//-+H



SSWS A awker s
SECRETARIAL SERVICE

24th July 1998

MlewmmmmMWMMﬁ:mﬁmﬁﬂsm
{received a fox call t approx 8.23am this moruing the 24th July. 3 Pages came through my fx
mumum%mww.mﬂowawmmm'mm

IWmmﬁuMﬂ[mﬂmmw was bisck fines running across the page
and down the whaie of the page. ﬂﬁsmmh‘mmmm:mhuormmwm
through.

As it was stilf mwmmmuﬁmifm'ewamm this page. I
MmmwummMmumdymmdem!dmﬁsm
page for me.

m%mdhdﬂmhm'mwﬁmm

m:mammrmmmmmmwmr
have listed them below for you. |

* Blank Paper coming through in the middle of transmission.,

 * Astrip of epproximately 3om coming through.
iWﬁMhbﬁhthMMn&am&tm
© A page with black lines all the way as described above.

nmmmmwmwmhw@hmmm
mhmmwubdne!hnmwproumwkh‘mynfmymm

&OO\ , ya

3 Kennedy Court, P.O. Box 416 Portiand 3303, Ph: 03 $523 6294 Fere: 03 3523 7161 iMobile: 014365 437
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72 MiOer Btrest,
© WARRNAMBOOL, 5280,

/Aax: O3) B8589 1027
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30" Janmary, 2000

10 WHOMIT MAYX CONCERN;

On the 28% Docember, 1999 1 was oontactod by Alan Smith from Cape
Bridgewater Holiday Camp re doing some computer work for him. 1run a small
business engaged in doing a variety of computer jobs, ic. word processing, eic.
Alsn rang and we organised for him to fax the work through. One page and &
small portion of the next came through and then the line disconnected. Alan tried
numerouns times to get the fax through, bul to no avail and he eventually had to
make other arrangements for the work 10 be done nearer to him.

On the 5% January 2000 Alan again contacted me regarding doing some wark for
him, He tried so many times over a period of about 3% hours and finally the
work came through. We probably spoke about twice during this time about the
failure to get through, the other times were tries to fax. On the 6® of January
Alan again tried to fax the remainder of the work through and we managed to
connect a lot quicker, although it was still about half a dozen times trying

When the work was finished, ] managed 10 fux it back to him, although ! had to

make three or four tries us several pages would go through and then the
connection would cut.

//-/




The following day, 7* January, Alan faxed through a fow changes, but this time
tlwycmuuoushuﬁoronlyaooupleofuiea

umpmwdtobev&m:dwmmmna:c:npenndgmmuoﬁday;cmip
vitftxandh:d»dithuoostmwukbyno!balnglble-toembli:hnfax

connection. T have not experienosd this phenomenon before on such a regular

Yours faimﬁtlly

MARGARET VAN RUN.

//-/




;.25 December199
. Letter from Margaret Van Run, from Dial ASecrelaryserviGcianrmambool on Q
_ dmfolbwingpagemnﬁxmsshcalmcdnrtothcﬁctthmmﬂmyfamonthis
————particular day did not connect through to her office facsimile machine 0355611027.
Why then do my Telstra accounts show that ALL these transmissions were all

successful?

5 Janaury 2000 .
Margaret Van Run, again writes about the continuing problems when receiving faxes
on this particular day where 17 successful calls are charged by Telstra as affective (re

journal for the 5* January

Telstra fax account bottom of page). The extract of my fax
2000, is copied directly below which confirms that only two transactions were
actually transmitted and sent 10 Ms Van Run from the18 charged calls shown on my
account. This is the same type of situation as described in Telstra’s B004 report 23"

" May 1994 faxes not being received by the arbitrator where their own evidence sworn
under oath confirms they charged my business for FIVE non-transmitted faxes.

_ \‘ I - N 2e 3 SO WTas da-oL 14:45  BSBzaornso
149 [ £1 3

./ 4e7 11 @2:85'35 WT T @3s5611827 8591 18:41 04432008930 "r‘-
- oK vl o2:91'@2 T T 5:._-4511&2'?‘& as-a1 mﬁ'm—
e N 22  e2:eee3 X T 55712024  @5-21  20:55  AOO409000000
33 s 20 P2:02°04 AT T _Ssgisgrl  @s-81 21:08  AOB40090002¢2 .
2% o @:  0oieer42 WM. T 5114335 @621  @sidt G
S oK @1 ©2:92748 XMT T 6140811 2 ©86-81  ©3:1@S  Sd@d4BACT4ed
25 K Q1 @e:@d'42 T T 96140811 B5-91  ©95:17 B48448RC246€

Min:Sec s

-~ 2:00 0.65
“ 1:16 0.%
s 0:45 024,
109 9:40 © 4727
A 0:43 0.28
i 0:44 0.25
g 707 0:22 0.20
il 0:30 022
152 1:18 0.29
Tre 032 0.22
- 1:20 029
a4 023 0.21
86 026 021
- 0:36 022
- 0:27 0.21
o 0:05 0.17
87 0:14 0.19
92 0:05 0.18
s 242 0.41
97 n-44 naa
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To (Whom fllcay coneun,
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Telecommunications

In
Onbudiss

John Pinnock
Ombudsman
Total Pages: 19

Dear

LEVEL 3 COMPLAINT
TIO reference: 02/101638-1 - Mc Kenzie

The Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman (TIO) has received a complaint against Telstra
Corporation from Mr & Mrs Darren & Jenny Lewis regarding telephone number 0355267267.

The TIO has raised this complaint at level 3 because of the complexity of the complaint and likelihood
that extensive testing may be required. Mr & Mrs Lewis have advised the TIO that they have an on-
going complaint with Telstra Corporation in relation to their telephone service and have as yet been
unable to resolve this matter. The TIO has invested time assessing Mr & Mrs Lewis’ correspondence
and believes that further investigation is warranted.

Mr & Mrs Lewis claim in their correspondence attached: é/

® That they purchased the Cape Bridgewater Coastal Camp in December 2001, but since that
time have experienced a number of issues in relation to their tel ephone service, many of which
remain unresolved. '

& ® That a Telstra technician “Mr Tony Watson” is currently assigned to his case, but appears
unwilling to discuss the issues with Mr Lewis due to his contact with the previous Camp
Owner, Mr Alan Smith.

* That on 27 September 2002 “Ian” advised him that an EMG was causing the faults at the local
exchange and that a technician would be sent out to fix this.

* That on 28 September 2002 “Renea” advised him that that the local exchange could only
handle a certain amount of traffic, that there was nothing that Telstra Corporation could do
about the problem and that this problem was not new to Cape Bridgewater.

\- That Telstra Corporation advised him on 26 November 2002 that the phone extension wiring

was laid too shallow and was not installed correctly, thus it believed that Telstra Corporation

had not installed that wiring. Mr Lewis also claims that it was suggested that the line had

\ been tampered with,

® That Mr Alan Smith had provided him with documents confirming that Telstra Corporation
did all the cabling and wiring in question.

¢ That the phone problems have decreased dramatically since Telstra Corporation rewired the
business on 9 December 2002 and disconnected the phone alarm bell, however he is still

roviding indspendent st informal, speedy resltion of complaints” // = /(

Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman Ltd ABN 46 057 634 87

Website wwaw.tio.com.au PO Box 276 Telephone (03) 8500 8700
Email  tio@tio.com.au Collins Street West Facsimile (02) 8600 8797
National Headquarters Melbourne Tel Freecall 1800 052 058

Level 15/114 william Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Victoria 8007 Fax Freecall 1800 630 614



experiencing Intermittent problems with receiving calls, and continued to have problems with
his fax line. = -

him to make bookings for his camp and are affecting the profitability of his business.

Mr Lewis hags outlined a number of these problems on Page 3 of his correspondence attached. In
particular, Mr Lewis has identified the following concerns:

* That he has been contacted by a number of people advising that the telephone had not been
answered when ringing Previously, despite Mr Lewis’ assertion that someone was there at the
time,

* That when he uses *10# to retrieve misseq phone calls, he is sometimes given numbers from
days before which had not registered earlier.

* That people had reported that when attempting to call Mr Lewis® business they first hear a
message that the telephone has been disconnected, byt when trying again are connected
through on the same number.,

* That when picking up the receiver to make a call, he had mtmnittently heard another person
conversation quite clearly.

The T10 asks Telstra Corporation to present its perspective on the complaint,

If Telstra Corporation decides that the complainant’s claims have merit after reviewing the complaint,
how does Telstra Corporation Propose resolving the complaint?

If Telstra Corporation is of the view that there is no merit to some or all aspects of this complaint,
Please provide reasons for its view, identifying any facts in dispute. In addition, please supply all
documentation relevant to the complaint, In particular, please provide;

* All Customer Care Notes for the account
* All Fault Reports for the account

* Telstra Corporation’s assessment of whether Mr Lewis is entitled to compensation under the
Customer Service Guarantee in relation to any of the faults reported above. Please include its
reasons for the assessment for each fault reported.




The TIO has forwarded a copy of this letter to the complainant and asked them to pay any undisputed
charges. While this complaint is under consideration, the TIO expects that Telstra Corporation will
suspend credit management on any disputed charges.

The TIO may also forward Telstra Corporation’s response to the complainant. For this reason, please
ensure that it is written in plain English.
b

Please forward your reply to this letter within the next 28 days. The TIO may escalate the complaint to
Level 4 status if Telstra Corporation does not respond to the TIO within this time frame or provide
information requested,

Please contact me if you would like to discuss any aspect of this complaint.

Yours sincerely

Gillian Mc Kenzie
Investigations Officer

[ER




